
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION_,t:rvt:o 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT JCT 3 1 20!6 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ~Ckrt'OTimantalEtnic.sCo:n:n~ 

October 31, 2016 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: /tw!'l/IE /<:f,,.ft;7/-ld£B 

Address : 13 L/ ~ 5 W lU l<f '/tt/e.. flv6rvu ~ 
~ 

CityandZipCode: lt//-'V<A _ 66~09 County: 51-/l"JWNb?:r' 

Office Sought: 5T (tie 'Xe-PR 1=SeNT ;:J-(1 v r; SS District: -------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing _ _ Tennination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2016 through October 27, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .. ........ ...... .... .. .. ........ .. .......... .. .. .. .................... .. .. 

2 . Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .. .... .... ...... .. ........ .. .. ...... .. .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ............ .. .... .. .................... .. 

4 . Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .......................... .. .. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .... .. .................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. .. ..... .IJ '$;).. q 5 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ...... .... .... -

H :u., :i. 5 3. lo2 

II 10 I oo.oo 
J 

!l 3b) 35'3 ,l:,1. 

i/_ 5 000, DO 

$ j () 3 5 9. " ZL. 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

/U- JI- It, 
Date Sigria'ture of CandidateoreasureI 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

T-MOBILE USA, INC COMMUNICATIONS 
06/30/16 12920 SE 38TH STREET I 

BELLEVUE WA 98006 

BLACK HILLS CORPORATION MUL Tl-PURPOSE PAC 
07/06/16 PO BOX 1400 ENERGY I 

RAPID CITY SD 57709 

ATMOS ENERGY CORP. PAC ENERGY-PAC 

I 07/25/16 5430 LBJ FREEWAY, STE 160 
DALLAS TX 75240-2630 

NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCE ENERGY RESOURCES 
I 08/10/16 700 UNIVERSE BLVD LLC 

JUNO BEACH FL 33408 

KENDALL MIKESELL OWNER - SOUTHERN 
08/10/16 18000 W. 119TH ST. SO KS TELEPHONE CO. I 

CLEARWATER KS 67026 

KS COOPERATIVE COUNCIL 

./ 08/10/16 PO BOX 1747 
HUTCHINSON KS 67504 

KS CONTRACTORS ASSN PAC CONTRACTORS-PAC 

./ 08/29/16 800 SW JACKSON STE 100 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

KANSAS CABLE PAC CABLE PAC 

I 08/29/16 900 SO. KANSAS AVE STE 300 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

KS OPTOMETRIC PAC OPTOMETRIC PAC 

I 08/30/16 1266 SW TOPEKA BLVD 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

WESTAR ENERGY PAC ENERGY PAC 

./ 08/30/16 818 SOUTH KANSAS AVE 
TOPEKA KS 66601 

KS RURAL INDEPENDENT TELECOMMUNICATION 

I 08/31/16 TELECOMS PAC PAC 
PO BOX 4799 TOPEKA KS 66604 

.,.;. 
-, 

Subtotal This Page . 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

E fund s 
Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$2,700.00 

Page _f_ of__i2_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

COX COMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 
08/31 /16 901 SO. GEORGE WASNINGTON I 

WICHITA KS 67211 

USW LOCAL 397 LEGISLATIVE UNITED STEEL 
08/31/16 1603 NW TAYLOR WORKERS UNION #307 I 

TOPEKA KS 66608 

ANHEUSER BUSCH BEVERAGE INDUSTRY 

I 08/31 /16 ONE BUSCH PLACE 
ST LOUIS MO 63118 

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS 
I 09/01/16 PO BOX63670 

PHOENIX AZ 85082-3670 

KS HEAL TH CARE ASSN - PAC HEALTHCARE PAC 
09/01/16 1100 SW GAGE I 

TOPEKA KS 66604 

KS HOSPITAL ASSN PAC HOSPITAL PAC 

./ 09/07/16 215 SE 8TH 
TOPEKA KS 66603 

CENTURYLINK INC EMPLOYEES PAC 

./ 09/07/16 1099 NEW YORK AVE NE #250 INTERNET/TV 
WASHINGTON DC 20001 

BRIAN DAVIS RETAIL LIQUOR LIQUOR STORE OWNER 

I 09/14/16 3331 E. 47TH SOUTH 
WICHITA KS 67216 

KS AUTO DEALERS PAC AUTOMOBILE DEALERS 

I 09/21/16 731 SOUTH KANSAS AVE PAC 
TOPEKA KS 66603 

KS SOCIETY OF CPA'S PAC CERTIFIED PUBLIC 

I 09/21/16 100 SE 9TH STE 502 ACCOUNTANTS PAC 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

KS BANKERS ASSN PAC BANKING 

I 08/30/16 PO BOX4407 
TOPEKA KS 66604 

,. :., 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E fund s 

Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$200.00 

$50.00 

$200.00 

$2,100.00 

Page~of_L_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

ONEOK EMPLOYEES PAC ENERGY 
09/16/16 PO BOX 871 I 

TULSA OK 74102 

UNITED TRANSPORTATION RAILROAD PAC 
09/19/16 UNION - PAC I 

NORTH OLMSTED, OH 44070 

LRICo SERVICES LLC PRIVATE INVESTMENT 

I 09/25/1 6 2416 EAST 37TH ST. NORTH HOLDING COMPANY 
WICHITA KS 67219 

WILSON TELEPHONE CO. INC TELECOMMUNICATION 

I 09/28/16 PO BOX 190/2504 AVE. D 
WILSON KS 67490 

WILSON COMMUNICATION CO TELECOMMUNICATION 

I 09/28/16 PO BOX 508/2504 AVE. D 
WILSON KS 67490 

KS MANUFACTURED HOUSING PAC 

I 09/30/16 3521 SW 5TH STREET HOUSING 
TOPEKA KS 66606 MANUFACTURER 

RACE FOR KANSAS PAC GREYHOUND RACING 
{ . 09/30/1 6 534 S. KANSAS AVE STE 1500 

TOPEKA KS 66603-3437 

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC TOBACCO 

I 10/03/16 PO BOX 85088 
RICHMOND VA 23285 

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO CEMENT CO 

I 10/04/16 PO BOX 25900 
OVERLAND PARK KS 66225 

ITC GREAT PLAINS, LLC WIND DEVELOPER 

I 10/07/16 27175 ENERGY WAY 
NOVI Ml 48377 

BILLY PERSINGER JR. 

I 10/07/16 8011 SW 22ND STREET 
TOPEKA KS 66614 

-

Subtotal This Page 
... 

Amoun t of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E fund s 

Receipt Other 

$300.00 

$500.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$500.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$3,050.00 

Page -3.._ of _L 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Annie Kuether 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

KS CITY POWER & LIGHT PAC KANSAS PAC 

~ 10/26/16 PO BOX 418679 ENERGY 
KANSAS CITY MO 64141 

KS LAND TITLE ASSN PAC TITLE COMPANY 
,/ 10/26/16 7321 NW ROCHESTER ROAD 

TOPEKA KS 66617-1844 

KS STATE FARM INSURANCE INSURANCE AGENTS & ,/ 10/26/16 825 SOUTH KANSAS STE 500 EMPLOYEES PAC 
TOPEKA KS 66612 

COMCAST CORPORATION TELECOMMUNICATION ,/ 10/26/16 1701 JFK BOULEVARD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19103-2838 

SECURITY BENEFIT INSURANC INSURANCE PAC 

~ 10/26/16 ONE SECURITY BENEFIT PL 
TOPEKA KS 66636 

KS WINE & SPIRITS PAC KS WINE & SPIRITS 

~ 10/27/16 212 SW 8TH STE 202 WHOLESALERS ASSN 
TOPEKA KS 66603 a PAC 

FARMERS EMPLOYEE & AGENT INSURANCE 

~ 10/27/16 PAC OF KS - 2345 SW CURRENT 
LEES SUMMIT MO 64082 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS COMMUNICATIONS 
,/ 10/27/16 12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE 

ST. LOUIS MO 63131 

:i 

Subtotal This Page 
"' ' 

':• 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
. 

TOT AL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

E funds 
Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$350.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$2,250.00 
' 

$10,100.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10,100.00 

Page t/ of__k_ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

ANNIE KUETHER 

(Name of Candidate) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

fr 

$0.00 
Subtotal This Page ···'' 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $82.95 

TOT AL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $82.95 

Page __ ?__ of __ , __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHERDISBT T"R~G1 1 1 · \ -· ~ 

ANNIE KUETHER 

( Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

KANSANS FOR A DEMOCRATIC HOUSE DONATION 
9/22/16 PO BOX 2083 $5,000.00 

TOPEKA KS 66601 

' $5 ,000.00 
•.· Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $5,000.00 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00 

TOT AL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $5,000.00 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Page _ __k__ of_~_ 


