KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSIONCEVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE Commission

OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE Commission

OFFIC

October 31, 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

	Address: 1346 SW WAYNE AVENUE City and Zip Code: TOPEKA 66604 Office Sought: STATE REPRESENTATIVE		SHAWNEE 55
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing T	ermination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2016 through October 2 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$ 10, 100.00 \$ 36,353.62 \$ 5,000.00
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and state and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	e. I understand class A misde	that the intentional

ANNIE KUETHER

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/30/16	T-MOBILE USA, INC 12920 SE 38TH STREET BELLEVUE WA 98006	COMMUNICATIONS		1			\$250.00
07/06/16	BLACK HILLS CORPORATION PO BOX 1400 RAPID CITY SD 57709	MULTI-PURPOSE PAC ENERGY		1			\$250.00
07/25/16	ATMOS ENERGY CORP. PAC 5430 LBJ FREEWAY, STE 160 DALLAS TX 75240-2630	ENERGY - PAC		1			\$150.00
08/10/16	NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCE 700 UNIVERSE BLVD JUNO BEACH FL 33408	ENERGY RESOURCES		1			\$250.00
08/10/16	KENDALL MIKESELL 18000 W. 119TH ST. SO CLEARWATER KS 67026	OWNER - SOUTHERN KS TELEPHONE CO.		1			\$500.00
08/10/16	KS COOPERATIVE COUNCIL PO BOX 1747 HUTCHINSON KS 67504			1	-		\$100.00
08/29/16	KS CONTRACTORS ASSN PAC 800 SW JACKSON STE 100 TOPEKA KS 66612	CONTRACTORS - PAC		1			\$250.00
08/29/16	KANSAS CABLE PAC 900 SO. KANSAS AVE STE 300 TOPEKA KS 66612	CABLE PAC		1			\$250.00
08/30/16	KS OPTOMETRIC PAC 1266 SW TOPEKA BLVD TOPEKA KS 66612	OPTOMETRIC PAC		1			\$250.00
08/30/16	WESTAR ENERGY PAC 818 SOUTH KANSAS AVE TOPEKA KS 66601	ENERGY PAC		1			\$250.00
08/31/16	KS RURAL INDEPENDENT TELECOMS PAC PO BOX 4799 TOPEKA KS 66604	TELECOMMUNICATION PAC		1			\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,700.00

ANNIE KUETHER

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/31/16	COX COMMUNICATIONS 901 SO. GEORGE WASNINGTON WICHITA KS 67211	COMMUNICATIONS		1			\$250.00
08/31/16	USW LOCAL 397 LEGISLATIVE 1603 NW TAYLOR TOPEKA KS 66608	UNITED STEEL WORKERS UNION #307		1			\$250.00
08/31/16	ANHEUSER BUSCH ONE BUSCH PLACE ST LOUIS MO 63118	BEVERAGE INDUSTRY		1			\$150.00
09/01/16	SPRINT PO BOX 63670 PHOENIX AZ 85082-3670	COMMUNICATIONS		1			\$200.00
09/01/16	KS HEALTHCARE ASSN - PAC 1100 SW GAGE TOPEKA KS 66604	HEALTHCARE PAC		1			\$250.00
09/07/16	KS HOSPITAL ASSN PAC 215 SE 8TH TOPEKA KS 66603	HOSPITAL PAC		1			\$250.00
09/07/16	CENTURYLINK INC 1099 NEW YORK AVE NE #250 WASHINGTON DC 20001	EMPLOYEES PAC INTERNET/TV		1			\$250.00
09/14/16	BRIAN DAVIS RETAIL LIQUOR 3331 E. 47TH SOUTH WICHITA KS 67216	LIQUOR STORE OWNER		1			\$50.00
09/21/16	KS AUTO DEALERS PAC 731 SOUTH KANSAS AVE TOPEKA KS 66603	AUTOMOBILE DEALERS PAC		1			\$200.00
09/21/16	KS SOCIETY OF CPA'S PAC 100 SE 9TH STE 502 TOPEKA KS 66612	CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS PAC		1			\$50.00
08/30/16	KS BANKERS ASSN PAC PO BOX 4407 TOPEKA KS 66604	BANKING		1			\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page	ad = 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				1.	\$2,100.00

ANNIE KUETHER

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/16/16	ONEOK EMPLOYEES PAC PO BOX 871 TULSA OK 74102	ENERGY		1			\$300.00
09/19/16	UNITED TRANSPORTATION UNION - PAC NORTH OLMSTED, OH 44070	RAILROAD PAC		1			\$500.00
09/25/16	LRICo SERVICES LLC 2416 EAST 37TH ST. NORTH WICHITA KS 67219	PRIVATE INVESTMENT HOLDING COMPANY		1			\$200.00
09/28/16	WILSON TELEPHONE CO. INC PO BOX 190/2504 AVE. D WILSON KS 67490	TELECOMMUNICATION		1			\$500.00
09/28/16	WILSON COMMUNICATION CO PO BOX 508/2504 AVE. D WILSON KS 67490	TELECOMMUNICATION		1			\$250.00
09/30/16	KS MANUFACTURED HOUSING 3521 SW 5TH STREET TOPEKA KS 66606	PAC HOUSING MANUFACTURER		1			\$50.00
09/30/16	RACE FOR KANSAS PAC 534 S. KANSAS AVE STE 1500 TOPEKA KS 66603-3437	GREYHOUND RACING		1			\$500.00
10/03/16	ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC PO BOX 85088 RICHMOND VA 23285	TOBACCO		1			\$200.00
10/04/16	ASH GROVE CEMENT CO PO BOX 25900 OVERLAND PARK KS 66225	CEMENT CO		1			\$250.00
10/07/16	ITC GREAT PLAINS, LLC 27175 ENERGY WAY NOVI MI 48377	WIND DEVELOPER		1			\$250.00
10/07/16	BILLY PERSINGER JR. 8011 SW 22ND STREET TOPEKA KS 66614			1			\$50.00
T. M.	Subtotal This Page	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$3,050.00

Annie Kuether

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/26/16	KS CITY POWER & LIGHT PAC PO BOX 418679 KANSAS CITY MO 64141	KANSAS PAC ENERGY		1			\$250.00
10/26/16	KS LAND TITLE ASSN PAC 7321 NW ROCHESTER ROAD TOPEKA KS 66617-1844	TITLE COMPANY		1			\$200.00
10/26/16	KS STATE FARM INSURANCE 825 SOUTH KANSAS STE 500 TOPEKA KS 66612	INSURANCE AGENTS & EMPLOYEES PAC		1			\$350.00
10/26/16	COMCAST CORPORATION 1701 JFK BOULEVARD PHILADELPHIA PA 19103-2838	TELECOMMUNICATION		1			\$250.00
10/26/16	SECURITY BENEFIT INSURANC ONE SECURITY BENEFIT PL TOPEKA KS 66636	INSURANCE PAC		1			\$250.00
10/27/16	KS WINE & SPIRITS PAC 212 SW 8TH STE 202 TOPEKA KS 66603	KS WINE & SPIRITS WHOLESALERS ASSN PAC		1			\$200.00
10/27/16	FARMERS EMPLOYEE & AGENT PAC OF KS - 2345 SW CURRENT LEES SUMMIT MO 64082	INSURANCE		1			\$500.00
10/27/16	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE ST. LOUIS MO 63131	COMMUNICATIONS		1			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page					at a second	\$2,250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$10,100.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$10,100.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

A	N	N	F	KI	JE.	ГΗ	F	R
$\overline{}$			-	111			lime.	,

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
-,				
	31 T			
	Subtotal This Page	Market Ma	Kine and San	\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$82.95
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$82.95

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

ANNIE	KUE	ETH	ER
-------	-----	-----	----

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
9/22/16	KANSANS FOR A DEMOCRATIC HOUSE PO BOX 2083 TOPEKA KS 66601	DONATION	\$5,000.00
٠,			
n,	Subtotal This Page		\$5,000.0

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$5,000.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$5,000.00